We write to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 
14, 2024, considered and approved the Allotment of 1900 (One Thousand and Nine Hundred) 
Unsecured Rated Listed Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh only) each aggregating to INR 19,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Nineteen Crores), 
on a private placement basis. 

The details of the aforesaid allotment are as follows: 

Type of Instrument  Unsecured Rated Listed Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures 
Issuer  Varishtha Property Developers Private Limited 
Mode of Issue Private Placement